
Gladstone River Entrance
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LIVERPOOL 2 CONTAINER TERMINAL

Berth Pocket

720

710

Bay 21

770

Bay 20

730

Ca b le  tu rno v er  P it

Co ld  Iro n ing  p it Ty p e 1

750

760

740

Bay 22

810

820

790

780

800

-2.0:1

830

Bay 2

60

50

Bay 3

90

80

70

Bay 4

150

140

180

190

Bay 5

170

160

110

100

Co ld Iro
n in g  p it Ty pe  1

C ab le  tu rn o ve r Pi t

130

120

Bay 16

Co ld  Iro n in g  pi t T
yp e  1

580

570

560

600

610

Ca ble  turn
o ve r Pi t 590

530

Bay 14

510

520

Bay 15

550

540

670

680

Bay 18

660

Bay 19

700

L 
Tw

r

690

Ca
ps

ta
n

630

Bay 17

620

650

640

9.
4m

L 
Tw

r

300

Bay 9

320

310

Bay 8

280
Co ld  Iro nin g  pi t T

yp e  1

290

Ca b le tu rn ov e r Pit

Bay 10

360

350

370

330

340

220

230

200

Bay 6

210

Bay 7

240

250

270

260

Bay 12

440

450

420

410

430

490

500

Bay 13

470

460

480

Bay 11

400

390

380

Si
ll 

 le
ve

l  
2.

52
m

 
be

lo
w

 C
D

(7
5)

Sw
in

g 
br

id
ge

NOTE OBSTRUCTIONS IN THE VICINITY OF THE LOCK ENTRANCE/BULLNOSE

Fo
rm

er
Sw

in
g 

Br
id

ge
Ar

ea

Pi
pe

 c
ov

er

Pi
pe

 c
ov

er

La
ng

to
n

Ea
st

 
Q

ua
y

Gladstone River Entrance Lock

(Please see latest chart for the Lock)
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CAUTION OWING TO FREQUENT CHANGES 
IN DEPTHS AND POSITIONS OF FLATS AND 
SANDBANKS THIS CHART SHOULD BE USED 
WITH CAUTION.

The shore features on this
chart are based largely on
Ordnance Survey digital
mapping data with permission of
HMSO. © Crown Copyright 2024.
Peel Licence Number 100018033.

FLATS & SANDBANKS

Positions are referred to OSGB36 National Grid Datum.
POSITIONS

Heights are in metres. Underlined
figures show heights above Chart Datum.

HEIGHTS

Depths are in metres and are reduced to chart datum
being 4.93m below Ordnance Datum (Newlyn),
which is approximately the level of 
Lowest Astronomical Tide.

DEPTHS

Group Harbour Master
Gary Doyle

MERSEY DOCKS AND
HARBOUR COMPANY LTD

TOPOGRAPHY

When using this chart please refer to UKHO Admiralty
Publications and also local Notice to Mariners and
Navigational Warnings.  
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